Master IEC 62056-21 SNMP Agent/Manager 

IEC 61850 MMS Client/Server  IEC 61850 GOOSE Publisher/Subscriber  

General Characteristics 

Power supply  W : wide range, 32 - 250Vdc / 80 - 250Vac 

(2.5kVrms isolation)  24 : 19.5-60Vdc (2.5kVrms isolation) 

MTBF 177,000h (one hundred seventy seven thousand hours) 

Environmental Operating temperature: -25ºC to +70ºC 

IEC 60068-2-1, IEC 60068-2-2, IEC 60068-2-3, IEC 60068-2-14, 

IEC 60068-2-30, IEC 60068-2-38 

Vibration & shock test IEC 60068-2-6, IEC 60068-2-7 

Physical  External dimensions: 173 x 78.4 x 137 mm (HxWxD)